1/08
Flow Metering and Monitoring Systems
120
DB09
Thermal Mass Flow Meter
and Regulator
• Sturdy, heavy-duty stainless steel
sensor, also suitable for corrosive gases

Strainer/retaining ring: Stainless steel / PTFE
Gaskets: Viton (standard)
Model Coding:
Order Number: DB09.
Thermal Mass Flow
Meter and Regulator
Materials:
Al = Aluminum housing (anodized)
E = Stainless steel housing,1.4435/1.4404
Measuring Ranges: (Air)
Measuring system: bypass
08-12 = 0.005…0.1 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-22 = 0.010…0.2 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-52 = 0.025…0.5 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-13 = 0.05…1 Nl/min,G 1/4 female thread
08-23 = 0.1…2 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-53 = 0.25…5 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-14 = 0.5…10 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
Measuring system: direct flow
08-24 = 1…20 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-54 = 2.5…50 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
08-15 = 5…100 Nl/min, G 1/4 female thread
15-15 = 5…100 Nl/min, G 1/2 female thread
15-25 = 10…200 Nl/min, G 1/2 female thread
15-45 = 20…400 Nl/min, G 1/2 female thread
15-55 = 20…500 Nl/min, G 1/2 female thread
15-16 = 50…1000 Nl/min, G 1/2 female thread
Media:
L = Standard-medium: Air
N2 = Standard-medium: N2
O = Standard-Medium: O2
S = Pure-gas calibration
Output:
A = Analog output, 4…20 mA
V = Voltage output, 0…5 VDC
S = Special
Special features:
0 = None
1 = LCD flow-indication display
2 = Counter display
99 = Please specify in writing.
E. 08-12. 0A.L.
Dimensions:
Electrical Specifications:
Voltage supply: 24 VDC +/- 10 %
Maximum current values:
up to measuring range 08-14: 325 mA max.
as of measuring range 08-24: Switch-on current:
500 mA max.
Without flow: 325 mA max.
100% flow: 425 mA max.
Output: 0...5 VDC or 4...20 mA
Control range: 5-100 %
Inlet pipe section:
up to measuring range 08-14: 10 x D
as of measuring range 08-24: None required
Technical Specifications:
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Max. media temperature: 0...70 °C
Accuracy: +/- 3% of end value for air
Repeatability: +/- 0,5% of end value
Protection type: IP 40
Connection: 6-pin DIN plug
* for dimensions, please inquire
Pos. 1
Pos. 2
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
SS +1-978-212-0006 · TT +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
SS +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · TT +49 (0) 6122-7055-50